汇丰

Customer Notice on Latest Change

Dear Customer(s),

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Beijing Yuan Da Road Sub-branch will be

temporarily out of service from 09Jan2025 (after business hours) and is planned to

resume business at "Beijing Raycom InfoTech Park" as new branch name "HSBC

Bank (China) Company Limited Beijing Raycom InfoTech Park Sub-branch".

New branch name and address information as below:

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Beijing Raycom InfoTech Park Sub-

branch

Address: Room 1101-1107&1109A, 11th Floor, Tower B, Raycom InfoTech Park, No.

2 Kexueyuan South Road, Haidian District, Beijing;

Personal banking services will be available there, including cash counters, account

services, financial planning services etc.

Existing customers of Beijing Yuan Da Road Sub-branch can enjoy banking services

from the relevant relationship managers with contact numbers unchanged. For

details, please contact your relationship manager or call HSBC hotline 95366. Thank

you for your support.

Yours sincerely,

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited

Beijing Yuan Da Road Sub-branch

Date: 3 December 2024

PUBLIC